OP \$90.00 4250770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 05/20/2014 900289684

ETAS ID: TM305039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forecast International Inc.		05/20/2014	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lion Publications, LLC	
Street Address:	2900 N A1A Apt 3C	
City:	Fort Pierce	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34949	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4250770	LION BY LION PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	4250771	LION PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	4250772	DEFENSE LION PUBLICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2034590201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

203-459-0200

Email:

info@patlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name:

Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC

Address Line 1:

755 Main Street

Address Line 2:

Building 8

Address Line 4:

Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FII-107; FII-108; FII-109	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M. McAllister	
SIGNATURE:	/douglas m. mcallister/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0653

900289684

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FORECAST INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having a principal place of business at 22 Commerce Road, Newtown, Connecticut 06470, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. service mark registrations listed on the attached APPENDIX A (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Mark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, LION PUBLICATIONS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and having a principal place of business at 2900 N A1A APT 3C, Fort Pierce, Florida 34949, is desirous of acquiring FORECAST INTERNATIONAL INC.'s entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FORECAST INTERNATIONAL INC. has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said LION PUBLICATIONS, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Service Mark Rights and all rights of action against past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said LION PUBLICATIONS, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said FORECAST INTERNATIONAL INC. if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

FORECAST INTERNATIONAL INC. undertakes to execute or procure the execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ownership of the property and rights herein assigned to LION PUBLICATIONS, LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0655

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FORECAST INTERNATIONAL INC., intending to be legally bound, has caused these presents to be executed and sealed, this ______ day of <u>may</u>, 2014.

FORECAST INTERNATIONAL INC.

Chief Executive Officer/Chief Financial Officer

SHAKOS C GRIMM

OFFICIAL SEAL
Netary Public, Connecticut
SHARON L. GRIMM
My Commission Expires July 31, 2014

- 2 -

Rebinger

APPENDIX A

Service Mark	U.S. Registration No.	U.S. Registration Date
LION BY LION	4,250,770	November 27, 2012
LION	4,250,771	November 27, 2012
DEFENSE LION PUBLICATIONS	4,250,772	November 27, 2012

RECORDED: 05/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0657